
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6453
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
E AUCTIONING OF SURPLUS COAL
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Coal proposes to dispose of the surplus through e-auctioning;

(b) if so, whether the mode of transfer and the price payable has been decided; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Ministry.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply given at (a) above.
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